1, MIDC Marol, Next To The International By Tunga Hotel, Andheri 

(East), Mumbai-400 093, on or before 01.01.2026 up to 5.00 p.m

4.    The bid price to be submitted shall be above the Reserve Price and bidders shall improve their further offers in multiples of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand 

Only). Offer/Bid amount lesser than reserve price shall not be entertained. All concerned parties of Borrower / Co- Borrower and their Guarantors are hereby informed 

to be present at the time and place of auction on 01.01.2026.

5.  The

[...]

Whereas the Hon’ble Presiding officer Debt Recovery Tribunal No. 1 has drawn up Recovery
Certificate No. 1054/2016 in O. A. No. 131/2015 for recovery Rs. 13,07,67,943.10 (Rupees 
Thirteen Crore Seven Lakhs Sixty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Forty and paisa Ten 
only) under Cash Credit Account AND Rs. 55,74,160.00 (Rupees Fifty Five Lakhs Seventy 
Four Thousand one Hundred Sixty, only) under TOD account with interest @ 12% p.a
from 27.07.2015 till the realisation of the dues in full plus cost of Rs. 1,62,500/- awarded plus
charges and expenses incurred.
Whereas you have not paid the aforesaid amount and the undersigned has attached the under